Valia Filiagkou

actress

Education

2017 - “New Hellenic Theatre” Drama School of Yorgos Armenis, Athens (graduated with honours)
2006 - “Italian Language and Literature” at Kapodistrian University of Athens - EKPA

Workshops

Masterclass with Andreas Manolikakis, “Script Analysis and application in Theatre education and practice”
Acting workshop with Aris Biniaris, “Theatre through coral song”

Acting workshops with Maria Protopappa, (Technique, Scene Study — Analysis, Movement, Voice and Speech, Improvisation)

Acting workshops with Eleni Skoti, “Automatic Improvisation”

Acting workshop with Katerina Evangelatos, “The power of the Word”
Acting workshop with Stefanos Kyriakides on Ancient tragedy through “The Trojan Women"” by Euripides
Acting workshops with Yorgos Karamihos using K-Zoo, Lucid Body and Rasa boxes Techniques

Acting workshops with Angela Brouskou through “Roberto Zucco” by Bernard-Marie Koltes

Acting - Voice and Speech workshop with Angela Brouskou through “Bacchae” by Euripides

Acting workshops with Konstantinos Ntellas, “Tetarto Koudouni Theatre group” (Technique, Movement, Voice and Speech, Improvisation)
Workshops and webinars with Lydia Georgana, “Acting on Camera”, “Asian Cinema”, “Francis Ford Coppola”, 'Alien”, “Alan Jay Pakula”

Special Skills

Ballet, Argentine tango, modern dance, yoga, singing (mezzo), voice over acting, car driving license

Year

2017

2016

2016

2015

2015

2014-2015

Production Title

“ENEDRES TIS ZOIS - LOULA ANAGNOSTAKI MIXAGE”
“INSOMNIA GRECA”

“EPITAFIOS 2"

“RAPSODY 7" FROM HOMER'S ODYSSEY

“THE STRONGER" BY AUGUST STRINDBERG

“TO XYLADIKO TOU VOLOU”

Stage/ Production Company
THEATRE

NEW HELLENIC THEATRE/ATHENS

MUNICIPAL THEATRE OF PIRAEUS

DOCUMENTA 14 - PARKO
ELEFTHERIAS/ ATHENS

NATIONAL THEATRE OF GREECE

NEW HELLENIC THEATRE/ ATHENS

PALIA ILEKTRIKI/ VOLOS
MUNICIPAL THEATRE OF PIREUS

height: 1.65
build: feminine
eyes: hazel
hair: dark blond

languages

Greek - native speaker

English - fluent
Italian - fluent
French - basic
Spanish - basic

Directed by

Manos Karatzogiannis
Konstantinos Ntellas

Angela Brouskou — Theatro Domatiou

Maria Protopappa

Maria Tsobanakou — Valia Filiagkou

Yorgos Armenis

Role

1%t girl
ensemble

ensemble

ensemble

Mrs X

Anastasia



2010

2009

2015

2021

2020

2021

“TO PERIVOLI TOU TRELOU”

“INFERNO"

“SMAC”
(Feature film)

“REM RAPID EYE MOVEMENT"”
(Feature film)

COSMOTE BUSINESS “IT" S NOW OR NEVER”

KARAMOLEGOS “AXIAGAPITES”

PALLAS THEATRE/ ATHENS

PIREOS 260/ ATHENS AND EPIDAURUS
FESTIVAL

CINEMA

AMMOS FILMS

KAROLOS ZONARAS PRODUCTIONS

COMMERCIAL
CENTRAL ATHENS FILM PRODUCTIONS

STEFI & LYNX PRODUCTIONS

Dionisis Savvopoulos — Sophia Spyratou

Romeo Castellucci

Ilias Dimitriou

Karolos Zonaras

Babis Makridis

Argyris Papadimitropoulos

ensemble

ensemble

architect

Stella



