Valia Filiagkou

actress

Education height: 1.65 2017 - "New Hellenic Theatre" Drama School of Yorgos Armenis, Athens (graduated with honours) build: feminine 2006 - "Italian Language and Literature" at Kapodistrian University of Athens - EKPA build: feminine Workshops workshops

Masterclass with Andreas Manolikakis, "Script Analysis and application in Theatre education and practice"	
Acting workshop with Aris Biniaris, "Theatre through coral song"	
Acting workshops with Maria Protopappa, (Technique, Scene Study – Analysis, Movement, Voice and Speech, Improvisation)	
Acting workshops with Eleni Skoti, "Automatic Improvisation"	
Acting workshop with Katerina Evangelatos, "The power of the Word"	
Acting workshop with Stefanos Kyriakides on Ancient tragedy through "The Trojan Women" by Euripides	
Acting workshops with Yorgos Karamihos using K-Zoo, Lucid Body and Rasa boxes Techniques	
Acting workshops with Angela Brouskou through "Roberto Zucco" by Bernard-Marie Koltès	
Acting - Voice and Speech workshop with Angela Brouskou through "Bacchae" by Euripides	
Acting workshops with Konstantinos Ntellas, "Tetarto Koudouni Theatre group" (Technique, Movement, Voice and Speech, Improvisation)	
Workshops and webinars with Lydia Georgana, "Acting on Camera", "Asian Cinema", "Francis Ford Coppola", "Alien", "Alan Jay Pakula"	

Special Skills

Ballet, Argentine tango, modern dance, yoga, singing (mezzo), voice over acting, car driving license

Year	Production Title	Stage/ Production Company	Directed by	Role
		THEATRE		
2017	"ENEDRES TIS ZOIS - LOULA ANAGNOSTAKI MIXAGE"	NEW HELLENIC THEATRE/ATHENS	Manos Karatzogiannis	1 st girl
2016	"INSOMNIA GRECA"	MUNICIPAL THEATRE OF PIRAEUS	Konstantinos Ntellas	ensemble
2016	"EPITAFIOS 2"	Documenta 14 - Parko Eleftherias/ Athens	Angela Brouskou – Theatro Domatiou	ensemble
2015	"RAPSODY 7" FROM HOMER'S ODYSSEY	NATIONAL THEATRE OF GREECE	Maria Protopappa	ensemble
2015	"THE STRONGER" BY AUGUST STRINDBERG	NEW HELLENIC THEATRE/ ATHENS	Maria Tsobanakou — Valia Filiagkou	Mrs X
2014-2015	"TO XYLADIKO TOU VOLOU"	PALIA ILEKTRIKI/ VOLOS MUNICIPAL THEATRE OF PIREUS	Yorgos Armenis	Anastasia

languages

Greek - native speaker English - fluent Italian - fluent French - basic Spanish - basic

2010	"TO PERIVOLI TOU TRELOU"	PALLAS THEATRE/ ATHENS	Dionisis Savvopoulos – Sophia Spyratou	ensemble
2009	"INFERNO"	PIREOS 260/ ATHENS AND EPIDAURUS FESTIVAL	Romeo Castellucci	ensemble
		CINEMA		
2015	"SMAC" (Feature film)	AMMOS FILMS	Ilias Dimitriou	
2021	"REM RAPID EYE MOVEMENT" (Feature film)	KAROLOS ZONARAS PRODUCTIONS	Karolos Zonaras	
		COMMERCIAL		
2020	COSMOTE BUSINESS "IT' S NOW OR NEVER"	CENTRAL ATHENS FILM PRODUCTIONS	Babis Makridis	architect
2021	KARAMOLEGOS "AXIAGAPITES"	STEFI & LYNX PRODUCTIONS	Argyris Papadimitropoulos	Stella